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No. 44, A.] [Published March 30, 1951.
CHAPTER 44.

AN ACT to amend 20.21 (11) of the statutes, relating to procurement and distribution
of surplus war materials.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows :

20.21 (11) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.21 (11) On July 1, 1947, $100,000, to he used as a revolving appropriation for
the * * % qcquisition, storage and handling of surplus government materials for
transfer in accordance with Public Law 751, 81st Congress, amendments thereto or the
provisions of other federal law pertaining to swrplus govermment property, at cost plus
handling charges to schools, school distriets, nonprofit or tax supported nonprofit medi-
cal institutions, public health agencies and such other agencies, institutions and units of
government as may hereafter be declared eligible to receive the same by act of Congress,
desiring such commodities. The proceeds {rom such * * * itramsfers shall be paid
into the general fund and credited back to this appropriation. The procurement and
allocation of such materials shall be in accordance with the recommendation of an advisory
committee consisting of the state health officer or his representative and the state super-
intendent or his representative. In the evenl the advisory committee can not agree on
any matter the dispute shall be arbitrated by a disinterested third party appointed by
the governor.

Approved March 27, 1951.
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